
No. Participating country / Organization Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Albania Denata Stoja
Prime Minister's Office

Unit of Transparency and Anticorruption 
Coordinator Denata.Stoja@kryeministria.al

2 Albania Berti Koxha General Directorate of State Police
 Chief of Sector,

Standards and Performance Department
berti.koxha@asp.gov.al

3 Albania Ervin Dervina Albanian State Police
Liaison Officer to Southeast European Law 

Enforcement Center (SELEC)
edervina@selec.org

4 Bosnia and Herzegovina Radisa Samardzija Border Police of BiH Head of the Director’s Cabinet radisa.samardzija@granpol.gov.ba

5 Bosnia and Herzegovina Sanja Przulj Border Police of BiH Analyst in the Director’s Cabinet sanja.przulj@granpol.gov.ba

6 Bosnia and Herzegovina Vladimir Skaric
State Investigation and Protection Agency 

(SIPA)

Investigator in the Internal Control 

Department
skaricvm@hotmail.com

7 Bulgaria Georgi Bachvarov
Ministry of Interior, Internal Security 

Directorate 
Chief Inspector, Head of Sector KVVasileva@mvr.bg

8 Bulgaria Georgi Georgiev
Ministry of Interior, Internal Security 

Directorate 
Commissioner, Head of Department KVVasileva@mvr.bg

9 Kosovo* Hilmi Mehmeti Police Inspectorate Chief Executive hilmi.a.mehmeti@rks-gov.net

10 Kosovo* Arber Beka Police Inspectorate 
Chief of Division for Public relations & 

international cooperation
arber.beka@rks-gov.net

11 Kosovo* Bardhyl Haxhimustafa Police Inspectorate 
Chief of Division, Investigation Department - 

PIK
Bardhyl.Haxhimustafa@rks-gov.net

12 Macedonia Gordana Bukreska Ministry of Internal Affairs

Chief Inspector, 

Department for Internal Control, Criminal 

Investigation and Professional Standards

gordana_bukreska@moi.gov.mk 

13 Macedonia Goran Pavlovski Ministry of Internal Affairs - Border Police Chief Inspector GORAN_PAVLOVSKI@moi.gov.mk

14 Moldova Anatolie Postica Ministry of Internal Affairs
Chief Commissioner, 

Internal Protection and Anti-corruption Service 
anatolie.postica@mai.gov.md

15 Romania
Madalina Mihaela 

Argesanu
Anti-Corruption General Directorate – 

Ministry of Interior
Director of Prevention Directorate madalina.argesanu@mai.gov.ro

16 Romania Valentin Topoloiu
Anti-Corruption General Directorate – 

Ministry of Interior

Head of Anti-corruption Studies and 

Prognosis Department
valentin.topoloiu@mai.gov.ro

17 Romania Cornel Cretu
Anti-Corruption General Directorate – 

Ministry of Interior
Head of Prevention Department prevenire.dga@mai.gov.ro

18 Romania Florin Petre
Anti-Corruption General Directorate – 

Ministry of Interior
Head of PR Department petitii.dga@mai.gov.ro

19 Romania Dana Ciobanu
Anti-Corruption General Directorate – 

Ministry of Interior

Head of International Cooperation 

Department
relint.dga@mai.gov.ro

20 Romania Mihnea Melinte Ministry of Justice Directorate for Crime Prevention mihnea.melinte@just.ro

21 Serbia Tatjana Mladenovic Ministry of Internal Affairs Interpreter, Internal Affairs Sector tatjana.mladenovic@mup.gov.rs

22 Centre for Integrity in the Defence Sector Anela Duman anela.duman@gmail.com

23 Council Of Europe - GRECO Christophe Speckbacher Christophe.speckbacher@coe.int

24
DCAF - a centre for security, development 

and the rule of law
Paulo Costa p.costa@dcaf.ch

25

Federal Ministry of the Interior of the 

Republic of Austria

Federal Bureau of Anti-Corruption (BAK)

Michael Ocvirk Michael.Ocvirk@bak.gv.at 

26 OSCE Dennis Cosgrove Dennis.Cosgrove@osce.org

27 OSCE Presence in Albania Jonida Narazani jonida.narazani@osce.org

28 Vladan Joksimovic Head of Secretariat vjoksimovic@rai-see.org

29 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

30 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org

Administrative Officer

Risk Manager, Expert -  Unit for Prevention and Basic Research

Regional Workshop on "Integrity and Professional Standards in Law Enforcement"

Bucharest, Romania, December 13-14
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* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/1999 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence.
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